CH \$1340.00 46464

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361041

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORANDEX BUILDING MATERIALS DISTRIBUTION, INC.		10/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.		
Street Address:	1 ABC Parkway		
City:	Beloit		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53511		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4646462	NORANDEX EXTREME	
Registration Number:	4633968	NORANDEX MAXIMA	
Registration Number:	4633678	BRUSHSTROKE	
Registration Number:	4173935	NX RAIL	
Registration Number:	4511207	PROMISES KEPT GUARANTEED	
Registration Number:	2979407	HIDDEN RIDGE	
Registration Number:	3094184	GENERATIONS	
Registration Number:	2989102	OAKVIEW	
Registration Number:	2748892	BRINGING YOUR DREAMS HOME	
Registration Number:	3908988	AMERICANA COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	3842818	EZNAIL	
Registration Number:	3842817	CEDARTOUCH	
Registration Number:	3738060	TOWN SQUARE	
Registration Number:	3719939	EVERLAST	
Registration Number:	3672489	CRAFTMARK CLASSIC	
Registration Number:	3737557	HOMEVISIONS	
Registration Number:	2787430	COLORHOLD	
		TDADEMADIA	

TRADEMARK

900343080 REEL: 005660 FRAME: 0216

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2744510	SAWMILL		
Registration Number:	2564627	BEARHUG		
Registration Number:	2479622	LOK-FIT		
Registration Number:	2435928	GREAT BARRIER		
Registration Number:	2424114	JAWSLOCK		
Registration Number:	2400999	GRAND JUNCTION		
Registration Number:	2434171	POLAR WALL		
Registration Number:	2370632	GENERATIONS		
Registration Number:	2334986	CONTINUUM		
Registration Number:	2359471	HOME ACCENTS		
Registration Number:	2421934	RUSTIC HILL		
Registration Number:	2451509	CROSSROADS		
Registration Number:	2317886	FINISH WORKS		
Registration Number:	2374215	BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME		
Registration Number:	2411065	BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME		
Registration Number:	2235262	PRISM		
Registration Number:	2172703	SAGEBRUSH		
Registration Number:	2263517	SHENANDOAH BEADED		
Registration Number:	2153302	AMERICAN CLASSIC		
Registration Number:	2072734	TOWN HALL		
Registration Number:	1912536	CAMBRIDGE BEADED		
Registration Number:	1891085	NORANDEX		
Registration Number:	2044585	CEDAR REFLECTIONS		
Registration Number:	1996213	EASY STREET		
Registration Number:	1912538	PROFORM		
Registration Number:	1968797	SUMMIT MANOR		
Registration Number:	1843381	HOMESIDE		
Registration Number:	1886903	BUILDER'S PRIDE		
Registration Number:	1715001	AMERICANA COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	1699704	WESTBROOKE		
Registration Number:	1565969	STERLING		
Registration Number:	1565966	CHESAPEAKE		
Registration Number:	1529718	AMERICAN CLASSIC		
Registration Number:	0791271	ARISTOPANE INSULATING GLASS		
Serial Number:	86291893	RELIANCE		
Serial Number:	85907142	NX NORANDEX BUILDING MATERIALS DISTRIBUT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: umattsson@mwe.com, kwalsh@mwe.com
Correspondent Name: Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1:227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400Address Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094349-0010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ulrika E. Mattsson	
SIGNATURE:	/Ulrika E. Mattsson/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015	

Total Attachments: 9

source=abc merger doc#page1.tif source=abc merger doc#page2.tif source=abc merger doc#page3.tif source=abc merger doc#page4.tif source=abc merger doc#page5.tif source=abc merger doc#page6.tif source=abc merger doc#page7.tif source=abc merger doc#page8.tif source=abc merger doc#page9.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NORANDEX BUILDING MATERIALS DISTRIBUTION, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO.,
INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY
CO., INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10333678

Date: 10-30-15

2746500 8100M SR# 20150717855

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:03 PM 10/30/2015
FILED 04:03 PM 10/30/2015
SR 20150717855 - File Number 2746500

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

NORANDEX BUILDING MATERIALS DISTRIBUTION, INC. (a Delaware corporation) (the Subsidiary)

INTO

AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
(a Delaware corporation)
(the Corporation)

* * * * * * *

(In accordance with the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

The undersigned, on behalf of American Builders & Contractors Supply Co., Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge into itself Norandex Building Materials Distribution, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned Subsidiary of the Corporation (the "Subsidiary"), pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Corporation was incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on May 1, 1997.

SECOND: The Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of the Subsidiary, a corporation organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on July 5, 2006.

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, in a meeting held on August 11, 2015, adopted the resolutions set forth below authorizing and approving the merger of the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation.

MERGER WITH NORANDEX

WHEREAS, upon the closing of the stock purchase transaction approved above, the Corporation will be the sole holder of all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Norandex Building Materials Distribution, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary");

KE 38122051

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Subsidiary, with the Corporation being the surviving corporation (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Corporation deems it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation to consummate the Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby authorizes and approves the Merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of capital stock of the Corporation shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of the same class or series of capital stock of the Corporation held by the person who was the holder of such share of capital stock of the Corporation immediately prior to the Merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of capital stock of the Subsidiary shall be cancelled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, as the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any authorized officer of the Corporation (the "Authorized Officers") be, and each hereby are, directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation, and to file the same (together with such changes therein or modifications thereto as such Authorized Officer shall in his or her sole discretion deem necessary, proper or advisable) in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers of the Corporation be, and each hereby is, authorized and directed to take all further actions, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger.

GENERAL

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any acts of the Board or any Authorized Officer or of any person or persons designated and authorized to act by an Authorized Officer, which acts would have been authorized by the foregoing resolutions except that such acts were taken prior to the adoption of such resolutions, are hereby severally ratified, confirmed, approved and adopted as acts in the name and on behalf of the Corporation.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in order to fully carry out the intent and effectuate the purposes of the foregoing resolutions, the Authorized Officers be, and each hereby is, authorized to take all such further actions in order to effect the Merger and to execute and deliver all such further agreements, instruments, documents or certificates, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, and under its corporate seal or otherwise, and to pay all such fees and expenses, which shall in their judgment be necessary, proper or advisable and to perform all of the obligations of the Corporation.

FOURTH: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.

FIFTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Corporation, as the surviving corporation of the Merger.

SIXTH: The Merger shall be effective on November 1, 2015 at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer this 30 day of October, 2015.

AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

Name: Keith Rozolis

Title: President & CEO

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
e X treme	86/097712 10/22/2013	4646462 11/25/2014	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
M A MA	86/096884 10/21/2013	4633968 11/4/2014	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BRUSHSTROKE	86/039857 8/16/2013	4633678 11/4/2014	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
NX-Rail	85/316082 5/9/2011	4173935 7/17/2012	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
PROMISES KEPT GUARANTEED	85/496594 12/15/2011	4511207 4/8/2011	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
HIDDEN RIDGE	78/315849 10/20/2003	2979407 7/26/2005	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
GENERATIONS	78/457858 7/28/2004	3094184 5/16/2006	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
OAKVIEW	78/350407 1/12/2004	2989102 8/30/2005	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BRINGING YOUR DREAMS HOME	78/112306 3/4/2002	2748892 8/5/2003	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICANA COLLECTION	77/845664 10/9/2009	3908988 1/18/2011	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
EZNAIL	77/787048 7/22/2009	3842818 8/31/2010	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

DM_US 67078687-1.094349.0010

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
CEDAR TOLCH	77/787016 7/22/2009	3842817 8/31/2010	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
TOWN SQUARE	77/671996 2/17/2009	3738060 1/12/2010	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
EVERLAST	77/671988 2/17/2009	3719939 12/1/2009	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
CRAFTMARK CLASSIC	77/665308 2/6/2009	3672489 8/25/2009	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
HOMEVISIONS	77/385739 1/31/2008	3737557 1/12/2010	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
COLORHOLD	76/438709 8/8/2002	2787430 11/25/2003	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
SAWMILL	76/375534 2/26/2002	2744510 7/29/2003	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
BEARHUG	76/243516 4/19/2001	2564627 4/23/2002	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
LOK-FIT	76/046955 5/12/2000	2479622 8/21/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
GREAT BARRIER	75/762082 7/27/1999	2435928 3/13/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
JAWSLOCK	75/759962 7/26/1999	2424114 1/23/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
GRAND JUNCTION	75/742674 7/9/1999	2400999 10/31/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
POLAR WALL	75/706645 5/17/1999	2434171 3/6/2001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.
GENERATIONS	75/682548 4/14/1999	2370632 7/25/2000	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS SUPPLY CO., INC.

DM_US 67078687-1.094349.0010

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
CONTINUUM	75/589948	2334986	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/17/1998	3/28/2000	SUPPLY CO., INC.
HOME ACCENTS	75/577028	2359471	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	10/26/1998	6/20/2000	SUPPLY CO., INC.
RUSTIC HILL	75/573513	2421934	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	10/19/1998	1/16/2001	SUPPLY CO., INC.
CROSSROADS	75/573512	2451509	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	10/19/1998	5/15/2001	SUPPLY CO., INC.
FINISH WORKS	75/463331	2317886	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	4/3/1998	2/15/2000	SUPPLY CO., INC.
BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME	75/444552	2374215	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	3/4/1998	8/8/2000	SUPPLY CO., INC.
BECAUSE IT'S YOUR HOME	75/443351	2411065	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	3/2/1998	12/5/2000	SUPPLY CO., INC.
PRISM	75/318538	2235262	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/2/1997	3/23/1999	SUPPLY CO., INC.
SAGEBRUSH	75/290167	2172703	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	5/12/1997	7/14/1998	SUPPLY CO., INC.
SHENANDOAH	75/290165	2263517	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
BEADED	5/12/1997	7/20/1999	SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN CLASSIC	75/045502	2153302	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	1/18/1996	4/28/1998	SUPPLY CO., INC.
TOWN HALL	75/022296	2072734	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/9/1995	6/17/1997	SUPPLY CO., INC.
CAMBRIDGE BEADED	74/456776	1912536	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/10/1993	8/15/1995	SUPPLY CO., INC.
NORANDEX	74/386856	1891085	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	5/6/1993	4/25/1995	SUPPLY CO., INC.
CEDAR	74/647441	2044585	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
REFLECTIONS	3/16/1995	3/11/1997	SUPPLY CO., INC.
EASY STREET	74/637233	1996213	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	2/22/1995	8/20/1996	SUPPLY CO., INC.
PROFORM	74/463135	1912538	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/26/1993	8/15/1995	SUPPLY CO., INC.

Mark	Serial No / Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
SUMMIT MANOR	74/456763	1968797	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/10/1993	4/16/1996	SUPPLY CO., INC.
HOMESIDE	74/310086	1843381	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	9/2/1992	7/5/1994	SUPPLY CO., INC.
BUILDER'S PRIDE	74/274794	1886903	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	5/12/1992	4/4/1995	SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICANA	74/224921	1715001	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
COLLECTION	11/25/1991	9/15/1992	SUPPLY CO., INC.
WESTBROOKE	74/112182	1699704	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	11/5/1990	7/7/1992	SUPPLY CO., INC.
STERLING	73/792811	1565969	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	4/12/1989	11/14/1989	SUPPLY CO., INC.
CHESAPEAKE	73/792806	1565966	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	4/12/1989	11/14/1989	SUPPLY CO., INC.
AMERICAN CLASSIC	73/738624	1529718	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
	7/7/1988	3/14/1989	SUPPLY CO., INC.
ARISTOPANE	72/186755	0791271	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
I INSULATING GLASS	2/14/1964	6/22/1965	SUPPLY CO., INC.
	86/291893	NA	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
RELIANCE	5/17/2014	NA	SUPPLY CO., INC.
NORANDEX	85/907142	NA	AMERICAN BUILDERS & CONTRACTORS
cosmic reconstruction of	4/17/2013	NA	SUPPLY CO., INC.

DM_US 67078687-1.094349.0010

RECORDED: 11/03/2015